MI/O Extension SBCs, Modules and Chassis
Features
PCM-9310 Intel® Celeron N3160/N3060 SoC,
Intel® Atom E8000 SoC, 3.5" SBC
 � Intel® Celeron QC/DC SoC, Intel® Atom QC
 � DDR3L-1600MHz SODIMM up to 8GB
 � DirectX11.1, OpenGL4.2, OpenCL1.2, 3 independent display: VGA + HDMI +
LVDS/eDP*

Block Diagram
PCM-9310
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU L2
Cache Memory LVDS VGA HDMI GbE Audio RS-232/
422/485
RS-
232
USB
3.0
USB
2.0 SATA III Mini
PCIe mSATA Power
connector
Thermal
Solution*
Operation
Temp.
PCM-9310CQ-S6A1E Intel N3160
2.24 GHz 6W 2MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes 1 2 Yes 2 2 2 4 1 Full-size Full-size   2 x 2pin Passive 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9310CD-S6A1E Intel N3060
2.48 GHz 6W 1MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes 1 2 Yes 2 2 2 4 1 Full-size Full-size   2 x 2pin Passive 0 ~ 60° C
PCM-9310AQ-S6A1E Intel E8000
2.00GHz 5W 2MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes 1 2 Yes 2 2 2 4 1 Full-size Full-size   2 x 2pin Passive 0 ~ 60° C
Note1: passive=fanless
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
PCM-9310 SBC 1
Startup Manual 1
1700006291 M Cable SATA 7P/SATA 7P 30cm C=R 180/90 1
1700018785 SATA 35cm power cable 1
1701200220 COM RS-232 Cable 2*10P-2.0/D-SUB 9P (M)*2